
1. Ethics Committee  : Committee details are as under- 
 

Name Committee 
Designation 

Contact 
Number 

E-mail Address 

Md. Zahid Hossain 
Deputy Managing Director 

Chairman  +8801985700255 zahid.hossain@midlandbankbd.net 

Md. Ridwanul Hoque 
Head of Retail Distribution Division 

Member +8801985700220 ridwanul.hoque@midlandbankbd.net 

Mostafa Sarwar 
Head of Credit Risk Management 

Division 

Member +8801985700403 mostafa.sarwar@midlandbankbd.net 

Tapash Chakraborty 
Head of HR Management Division 

Member 

Secretary 

+8801985700425 tapash.chakraborty@midlandbankbd.net 

Mohammad Syejuddin Ahmmed 
Head of Internal Control & 

Compliance Division 

Member +8801985700181 syejuddin.ahmmed@midlandbankbd.net 

Fazal Abdullah 
Head of Anti-Money Laundering 

Division 

Member +8801985700061 fazal.abdullah@midlandbankbd.net 

Ashraful Alam 
Acting Head of CO&SD 

Member +8801985700655 ashraful.alam@midlandbankbd.net 
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